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Manufacturer Name:

PCN Number:

Type of Change:

Title of Change:

Change Description:

Reason for Change:

VCC Contact Name:

Email Address:

 Visual Communications Co., LLC

354

4/15/2015

 VCC Customer Service Dept Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

4/15/2015

DESIGN

Date of Issue:

PCN Effective Date:

Last Time Buy Date: See below

Last Time Ship Date: See below

NRND: Not recommended for new designs - Panel Mount Lenses for T-1 3/4 (5mm) 
LEDs - 431X

Due to the existence of a similar product in our portfolio, 431X product series has 
been moved to "not recommended for new designs" status. We encourage our 
customers to migrate to the replacement product family CLF_280_XXX. Suggested 
alternatives are provided below. Please contact VCC Customer Service for current 
availability for specific products.

431X - NRND

customerservice@vcclite.com

mailto:customerservice@vcclite.com
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MPN
4311
4312
4313
4315
4316
4317

Affected Part Numbers

Yellow Lens

Part Name Suggested Alternative Part Number(s)
CLF_280_RTP
CLF_280_CTP
CLF_280_ATP
CLF_280_GTP
CLF_280_BTP
CLF_280_YTP

Red Lens
Clear Lens
Amber Lens
Green Lens
Blue Lens
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