## **Product Change Notification**

Manufacturer Name: Visual Communications Co., LLC	Date of Issue: 4/15/2015
PCN Number: 354	PCN Effective Date: 4/15/2015
Type of Change: DESIGN	Last Time Buy Date: See below
Title of Change: 431X - NRND	Last Time Ship Date: See below

Change Description: NRND: Not recommended for new designs - Panel Mount Lenses for T-1 3/4 (5mm) LEDs - 431X

Reason for Change: Due to the existence of a similar product in our portfolio, 431X product series has been moved to "not recommended for new designs" status. We encourage our customers to migrate to the replacement product family CLF\_280\_XXX. Suggested alternatives are provided below. Please contact VCC Customer Service for current availability for specific products.

VCC Contact Name: VCC Customer Service Dept

Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

Email Address: <a href="mailto:customerservice@vcclite.com">customerservice@vcclite.com</a>



## **Product Change Notification**

## **Affected Part Numbers**

MPN	Part Name	Suggested Alternative Part Number(s)	
4311	Red Lens	CLF_280_RTP	
4312	Clear Lens	CLF_280_CTP	
4313	Amber Lens	CLF_280_ATP	
4315	Green Lens	CLF_280_GTP	
4316	Blue Lens	CLF_280_BTP	
4317	Yellow Lens	CLF_280_YTP	

